PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7079005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-HO ALEX CHUANG	04/21/2021
YINYING XIAO-LI	04/16/2021
ELENA LOGINOVA	04/20/2021
JOHN FIELDEN	04/19/2021
BAIGANG ZHANG	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLA CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17553705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)645-6548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-699-4238

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 18486 SPRING VALLEY DR

Address Line 4: GRASS VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 959459618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLA-082-1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. BEVER
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Bever/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=KLA-082-1C-ASGN-from-Parent-to-record#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058981 FRAME: 0744

507032169

source=KLA-082-1C-ASGN-from-Parent-to-record#page2.tif
source=KLA-082-1C-ASGN-from-Parent-to-record#page3.tif
source=KLA-082-1C-ASGN-from-Parent-to-record#page4.tif
source=KLA-082-1C-ASGN-from-Parent-to-record#page5.tif

KLA-082-1C (P5824US2)

Docket No. KLA-082 (PS824/PS861)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road, Cupertino, CA 95014
Yinying Xiao-Li	of 1278 Royal Crest Drive, San Jose, CA 95131
Elens Loginovs	of One Technology Orive, Milpitas, CA 95035
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Ceent, Les Altes, CA 94024
Baigang Zhang	of 1126 Kenmar Court, San Jose, CA 95132

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpites, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"Frequency Conversion Using Stacked Strontium Tetraporate Plates"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assigned, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 🔎	day of Apri	, 2021.	Trypho Alx Vision
	77.4		Yung-Ho Alex Chuang
Witness Signature:		agan sange sa karbara	2 Dute: 4/31/252/
Executed this	day of	, 2021.	Yinying Xiao-Li
			s missed broken
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>		Date:
Executed this	day of	. 2021.	Elena Loginova
			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2021.	John Fielden
Wiiness Signature:			
Executed this	day of	2621.	Baigang Zhang
Nave.in and Jestinaire	*		
waness Mynature:			Date:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of 10724 come	Charles and a second	
Yinving Xiso-Li		Stelling Road, Cop	erimo, CA 95014
	<u>91_1278_Koval Ci</u>	rest Drive, San Jos	e. CA 95131
Elena Loginova		gy Drive, Milpras	
John Fielden			
		Court, Los Altos, i	
Baigang Zhang	QL_11/6 Kenmar	Court, San Jose, C	A 95132

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"Frequency Conversion Using Stacked Strontium Tetraborate Plates"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filled on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, we authorize the above named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us, we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed into	_ day of	. 2021.	
			Yung-Ho Alex Chuang
Witness Signature			Date
Executed this <u>Lo-</u>	Sday of Agril	2021.	矛 与 Yinving Xiao-Li
			Yinying Xiao-Li
Wimess Signature	Nier		Date: 4-7-6-7-2-1
Executed this	day of	,2021.	711 · 4
			Elena Logmova
Witness Signature:			Date
Executed this	day of	_,2021.	John Fielden
Witness Signature:			Date
Executed this	day of	2021	Baigang Zhang
Witness Signature			Date
te titterga melletinenene			***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road, Cupertino, CA 95014
Yinying Xiao-Li	of 1278 Royal Crest Drive, San Jose, CA 95131
Elena Loginova	of One Technology Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Court, Los Altos, CA 94024
Baigang Zhang	of 1126 Kenmar Court, San Jose, CA 95132
-	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"Frequency Conversion Using Stacked Strontium Tetraborate Plates"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2021.	
			Yung-Ho Alex Chuan
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2021.	Yinying Xiao-Li
			Date:
Executed this 20	day of <i>April</i>	, 2021	Eleginova Elena Loginova
Witness Signature:	Eft of g	Ž	Date: 4/20/2021
Executed this	day of	, 2021	John Fielden
Witness Signature:		`	Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2021.	Baigang Zhang
Witness Signature:			Date:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road, Copertino, CA 95014
Ymving Xiso-Li	of 1278 Royal Crest Drive, San Jose, CA 95131
Elena Loginova	of One Technology Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Court, Los Altos, CA 94024
Baigang Zhang	of 1126 Kenmar Court, San Jose, CA 95132

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"Frequency Conversion Using Stacked Strontium Tetraborate Plates"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filled on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patents applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	. 2021.	
			Yung-Ho Alex Chuang Date:
Executed this	day of	.2021.	Yisying Xiso-Li
Witness Signature:	·		Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2021.	Eiena Loginova
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this 19* Witness Signature:	dayor April	-202]	10 Fill Fielden Date: 04/19/202
			Haigang Zhang
Witness Signature:	engan da kan asar sasar	080 - 060 C 0880 C (089080 \$500000)	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yung-Ho Alex Chuang	of 10734 South Stelling Road, Cupertino, CA 95014
Yinying Xiao-Li	of 1278 Royal Crest Drive, San Jose, CA 95131
Elena Loginova	of One Technology Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035
John Fielden	of 2020 Victoria Court, Los Altos, CA 94024
Baigang Zhang	of 1126 Kenmar Court, San Jose, CA 95132

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **KLA Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"Frequency Conversion Using Stacked Strontium Tetraborate Plates"

for which a United States patent application has or will be filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2021.	
			Yung-Ho Alex Chuang
Witness Signature:	····		Date:
Executed this	day of,	2021.	Yinying Xiao-Li
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2021	Elena Loginova
Executed this	day of	, 2021	John Fielden
			Date:
	٠.		1-5h alex
Executed this 23	day of April	, 2021	Baigang Zhang
	- Pour	\mathcal{A}	,
Witness Signature:	1000	<u> </u>	Date: $4/23/202$

PATENT REEL: 058981 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 12/16/2021